C&K® Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/01/24
1
K12 Series
High Performance KeySwitches Switches
With a wide choice of LED colors, travels and actuator forces

Ø 9.8
Ø 12
Part number Designation
Y16WA4500FP  K12PL WH 1.5 5N LV302
VISADATENATURE OF MODIFICATIONN  ECRREV.
Material: . Traitement:    . Protection:  . Volume:      .
UNLESS OTHERWISE :
- DIMENSIONS GIVEN BEFORE PROTECTION
- BURRS AND SHARP EDGES DELETED
ANGULAR TOLERANCE      2 ° CRITICAL .LINEAR TOLERANCE        0.1 DIMENSIONS
SURFACE FINISH Ra SPC .. µ DIMENSIONS
CREATE BY GAUTHIER.P DATE 07/06/2017 MODIFIED ON THIS REV.
CHECKED BY Mayot. Jocelyn DATE 28/09/17
MODIFICATION see revision table on the first sheet
REPLACE
APPROVED BY Kubat. Laurent DATE 29/09/17
FILENAME CU16WA4500FP
STATE       RELEASED
DRAWING DESCRIPTION
K12PL WH 1.5 5N LV302SCALE
3.000
SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV
BP 359 - 39105 Dole - FRANCE - A3 1 / 1 CU16WA4500FP -
Recommended Layout
Electrical Graph
A
T1 T2
A C
 MYWWS
 1.5•XX•5N
Note:
1 -For Product characteristics and packaging. see product specification
2- Date code: MYWWS
                        1.5•XX•5N
Year Week Shift
Travel Led Class
(Variable)
Force
Machine
T1 T2
A
C
A
T2C
T1
2
Ø
C&K® Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/01/24
7
K12 Series
High Performance KeySwitches Switches
K12C
Sealed contact with rubber cap (IP 67)
2.6
2 x Ø 0.9 ± 0.05
0.2
2.5
2.5
7.5
2 x Ø1,1  0
+0,05
Ø12
2 x 2.9 -0.2
+0.32 x 1.4
2 x Ø1
Ø12.8 ± 0.3
12 ± 0.3
5.5 ± 0.3
10.8
10.8